LA-UR -93-3490
,, ~..I. LI .’ ‘( 1’ ‘–
t:, [
/
TITLE: APPLICATIONS OF A GLOBAL NUCLEAR-STRUCTURE MODEL TO STUDIES OF
THE HEAVIEST ELEMENTS
AUTHOR(S): Peter M811er, T-2
J. Rayford Nix, T-2

Applications of a Global Nuclear-Structure Model to Studies
of the Heaviest Elements
Peter Moliert and J. Rayford Nixt
t Theoretical L)ivisim, LANL, Los Alamos, NM 87545, USA
Abstract. We prmmt sonm new results on heavy-ckment nuclear-structure prrq~-
crties calculated 011 the Imsis of the Ihite-range droplet model and folded-Yukawa
singk-particle pOtClitid. Specifically, wc discuss calculatims of lluclcar ground-
statc masses and microscopic cmrcrtirms, fwdccay properties, /3-decay pmpcrtim,
fimim potential-cmrgy surfaces, and s])olltallmlls.fi~sioll half-livmm Them romltfi,
ohtaimd ill a global Illlrlcar-slrllrtllr(’ npprmch , arc p;Lrticuldy Idiid)lr f(w do-
wril)ing Illw sldhility pr(qwrt.ios of I.hr Imavimt dmnmts.
1. Introduction
/“,,,,,( z! )’, hhilp’) /“,,,,,,(z, !Y!sll;ll)l’) I /’.,,,( z, ,Y, hllill)l’) (1)
11,111111(1(1I)y l“l{l)\l ( 1!)!)2) [21,
:1, f:r(lun(l-~lnt~’ I)rol){’rtiiw
I’iy.ullt 1 :JIIII\VS 11111tII!, IIlt:) III 11111 I’lll)tl ( I’VI;J) 1111(111111III,I:J IdlI Ill;lli{m, ‘1’1111
111’l\\l14’11llll’il!!lll ill I ,11111{ dll 111,114’11111,11’.l’!. III, Ii\II ill IIIIL lImIII 11,1114,1’ III{! li~l,llll’ i~l
~lihltl’lltlllly
~lllill’ !. IIIJII,
I
3
2
1
0
–1
-2
2
1
0
-1
—.2
-3
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Neutron Number N
ill IMI t irlll;~r itl 111{1 lI(I; Ivy r(’p,if)ll. ‘1’1111KIIII(I ;IAI[14111111111rIIsIIlls rrI~III svvvt;ll (Issollli;ll How
lIIiIllll~I!; ill 11111r;llclilillitlll rtll;lliv(’ III I lIfIh41 ill I 11111!)S1 rilllrllilli{lll !:1,1], lIiIl I1411y d III*\V III;ICI{I
>I,fjlli( lIIINi{~], iI I,illkill ,Xl~~l,;lllli I]ililill}l, lIIIIfl{Il u’illl ;I II illlltlllvlvl IIJI’111 ;IIIII l~;lrilllllll~’rh of llIf’
IIll”(vliv(’ illll’t,l[ Iiljll Il;lilillp ~!,;Il} [10]. ,11111lllillillli/,illi{Jll 4)1 11111~I,1411111flhl; IlIIIII1411gy \villl I(ISIMIII
III llip,llt~l lllllllil)ol~, SII; IIMI (Iislt)lliotls [1 l], ‘1’1111 I’ll 1)11 ,IIItIlll Ilh 1111 ( ‘i II Ilt III III t~,(lihllil)lllillll
IIllti’(ls. ivlli~ II :111’ I),llli(lil;llly illil)l)lllllll ill 11111lIII:IVy lll~il}li II 1], ‘I’(I .Is:Ilrf I 1111’ ti’li;lllilily {)1
il Illllli’ ill 111;1ss 111~1111’1[Ill” 4*xlli~l~ttI,llil)ll l!) 11111511111’lllII,I\’~ lt’~l,it}ll. il ih ill I~Ilr vi~l\v II II~IIShiIIy
10 Ilslt ;1 @h’ iIIIIIIII, II ]1 ill \vlli~.11 111111111111111I II II:jli IIIl~ iI III ;I(ljllhlt’11 I(I ;I lillgII r~’gillll fI1’ 1111’
I),,lioilil h\’hlIIllI. iIs i% 111)1111111111,. :\l)l II I);I{ 111’5 ill \vlli{ II 111111111111111III1151i IlIlh illl* dll,jlht(lll III ,1
Iiltlitlwl lIIIiIV,V Itql,i{)tl. :,11411d!, 11111lt,~l,itlll iIIIII\II I’11, .I II’ 11111111II,::. 1{’li,lljll’ 1(II l’sll,ll~lll,lli(~ll illl{l
1114’ >lllIIIIIIII,I\V llq~,iilll,
‘1’11II*SI III(’ Itlll.lllilily III 111{1I“lll)?ll 1111I\l lll~l,,lilli,,ll 1111)11111111111Il,,,lvi,,:.1 kIIIIIV II 4,11~11111111
\\l, 11,11’111)4.111)1111,’11 ,1 1111111’1:iI’\’l,lll II I*.I ill \\lIII II \\40,1,1111*.I IIIIL 1111111111II II I: JlrIII l:. IIIIly III 11,It iI
III 11111Illjl,illll 7, ,\ ‘,1.’+t 1111.1 ;’IIS I 111’1!’ ,111 I I Ill Ll,!l\\l: 111!1!!.!:. III Illi:l t~y”,it~ll 44111111,111u I
III 11,”)1 ill 1111, It,v,illll j, ,Y h II .IIII III 1111 .I,lllll,llll ,111]11!Illll,lll I 1111’., .IIIIIIII ~11111Illilll III ;I II
I I 1. I\ IllI Ilulll’i II SIIIIIIIVI 111111111{1111111111.III 1111111’1’,ilul Id ~l~l,jll:.tlllllllLII!lN II 111,1 ..1’:, ,11!’ ll\t Ill l’!
\\’IH 1111,11 ,IIII)IY 1111, 11111111’II\illl II IIv.11 11111.IIIIII:. III 1111, I .III Ill,llil)ll {II ,111 klIII\\l I III,I:,WMI ill 11111
.I, II II I, III I It,l,i,)tl ,11111 111)1111,1110 1111, 11,,1111:. III 11111 ,,1 ,111,1,11(1 11111111,1ill li~l, 1) ‘1 lit’ l’11~~1 1111 1111’
kill N\l, 1,11, Iii 11, l\\ [) ,’ 1’1 \l l,\ 11111111111,, ! I Ill IIllfl’t !l, \’ Nllll ,1111 .Illlltl!llll 11111111,1 ,,!lllll,. !1
120
jjllo

<““
I :mmmm m
lmm ● ‘ ..fiif,
0 .4
110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190
Neutron Number N
F’igurt* 3. ( ‘l)ttto ltrtll, i~r;ll))[ )lt;llilll;)lt’(1 I))lrrtwt)l)lt (orrt~t II IIIIS ;II 1111*4.lItl (Il!lIt, I)ttrltl(llr
Sysll,lll SI)ll(l Sllll;llls 111{11(’;111,11111’11,1111;1[ ;Il(, {’:11(”111,111,111(1 Ill, sli IIIII, willl rt,~l)t.(.l II) ;)
(1(,1:Iy ‘1”111N“141lilIIJwl I IIIJIII Iy I;),lgii IIIII!I, IIS 2~~1’1112,, is ;IHIII:IIIWI \villi 11110 111111111111111 III
11110 slit’11 lt)rll’1 111111 III 1111, lIIl\t, II I,[l lIiIIIIl (IIllitI Slllll.1 Ill, dvy 11111’111 ~lrt’ ,is*IIcliIIIvl WI III
Ill{, 11111111111111}III 1111 111)1111 rl):l)l II; II III (l,rll(,r
SIIIIIIIWII; II l;IIqI,I 5fiIl14’I ill 1111’tIllIII
[11 1)111 ). Idllllill(l 111(1,11’1Ill{’ Ill,,,! {,s(”1’>>,,.’. ,)1 ‘~~ll(l ,,1,{1 ‘Hhllo III(’ 1:{:1, s2 \ll’\” illltl
l(iT).(is\l(’\”. l(~hlltl(liitly, 11111111 l(illi(lt’ tl,ltlll lhllllt’llt ffI’IIIIl, Ilt I l;l~l,(i~IJlfI\’iIII(l llIli.;!)\l II\’.
141XIJIII Ii\ ’#,])’, ‘1”1111.,.,I]IIIIIIIJI,II ‘* SII() ihSl) Illlils ill ,.1 ,I\\,I)c 11111111111, I,Is I 1111IIIIIIhillfllltl(wl ill 11111
Il+llitlt,(l .I(lili.ltllf’111, I t,~llf,lillll,lll11,11 II I, I!, ~. 11111,11111111III llli~, 111111111111iI Is (lIIIV ,11)11111 I \ll’\’
ilillt’it!lll llIIt II 111,11 II 1111Ill IIIt I ill IIIIL 1,11, II!, II II III \\l II III (( II I!. I. III IL, \\ I.lt ,lrllll~lt,tl III Illlfli,i Ill) III
,-111Illlil , ill ,1 II Ir)I’I III 11111.lllll.llll. ,li\” IIJI,I{III, ~11111. 11111 :. I.llllllllll I.111 111.llil~ll i. ,Illill’.tl’ll L,II
Ill Ill II I hl!d’1 I(I 11[1’ ,.lllll,lltl W\’\’ I ljlll,lllll (’111,lfq~,it~ll 111, It I I;t !lII’ I/lllttl,lll ,1 I\II III-I 111111 il :.lI(IIIltl
Ill !llllll .11{’ Il);llllllll !111 \ll’\’ Ill 1111’ ~!lll)lqlll’il v\’ 11,),11111
III Iii,, :1 \{II .lIII\\ 1,111111,111,11 Illilll))(l}l)it II Itl III III III. (III II ISII1”)’ Illltlt,i, lvl~ll 1111~11’1111,1~
,111, 11//l, ll/ll/fl/ Ill 11!, I .1,11111 .IIIN II 1. ,!(,11!1 .IIII! III,! I III IITII III III kIIII\~II 11111Iii i. 1111111111111
lI\ ,1 11111) 1111111111, I 11, ;Illllllll ,111( I 111’11111~11 111111 11111’ \\lIi,III 1111, 11)111,.lIIIIItlIfIII, .t,ll,ltollifllt
1,11{’II J,II,. ,11(, ,’ 1,1,1, ,111, Ill,w.1, 1)} 11111 1) .Illlll Ill,!. 1,,1 !,1$, I 111’,11 1111’ 11’11 !Illll 111’111 t’~11’l’. ~11 1111’
Il,l(llul 11,1111111 It, ill,! ll\ l!’, 411111111111III 11111111111111111’11111111 II II II Ilr IIItl 1111111 Illl)il II II II WI II III
,11,, 11.ll,lll\ ,1 III II IIIUI WIIII 111111.III 111.l!’,il 111,11111111,111111111111111II IIt II IIIIl 11111.ill llIIIlt I\\I’I 1111
Ilclllll!!lllll’l 11111111 ll!ll’lllllltl’ ,,01111111111111111 1,’IIIN Ill \lI\ 111111 .Illttltlilll’. III 11111lllllllll’t
111,11’11 111111111 “:’’1 ’11, i Ill III*” IIIIIJII 11!’111 Il!lllil 11111111 III 1111 II II IIIJ I )IIII,JI Ii-l Illlll; llllllll ,11
,
I I I I I 1 I I I I
10
9
0
d ,0
9
8
7
~
100101102103104105106107
Proton Number Z
Figure 4. (.htllpnriwm of nwwurd mIIl cdculntrd m-docILy Q WIIIW for t.h N = ]54
wd I!ifi is4A(mic dluills,
prol.(m numl)(’r Z = 11.5 ;III(I muItrIIn Ilullllwr N = 17!), M WI onvrgy [J( -!),44 MIIV, At
z= I 14, N = 17!1 tlw (Ihi’rgy is ikl IIIOStl Ilk S;LIIIV. ‘1’his Illiuilllulll is It)c;itlod ill !II(I rt~gioil of
\\’t’ ll;l~l’ I’lililtl;lllill It 11[’(”,1)’ 11;11[”Iivlls ‘l:, {(llrllsll~~il~lill~\ 1{1 Inlr I iIIIlili IIIIIl (/,, v.1111IIh lI,v
II:;(I (II I II(I \~illl,l SII, II II II~I, :l,v:tl{’llllili~s [ INI \vilh lMriIII II IIIIr V:II IIIIS i Illlt IVIIIII ll~lll*llllil14*tl ill ,111
;Iillllhlllitltll 111,11 ill[ 111111111II II\V 11,11,1 I(II II VI III II VI III llll~llli [1!)], ‘1’1111 IIIIIIIIII:! ’711 1[) lIiIh ;I r;Il
( II IJIIIII t) II IIr:I,v lIdll Iilf’ III” ,11111111‘;1) 1115. ‘I’ll,, Illl{ll,i 2Nml 11) ;IIIII 2!’111 Ill ill 11111rIIII1411 III 11111
:lIIIi’IIIII,Ivy isl;)ll~l 11,11’11~,111II I; II III I II 114W,IV II; III’ Iiw’s {II’ II y ;IIIII l?)fi~l y, I!’hln’l’tivldy, whit II, il
;II’(’1ll’; III*, Illl!l!, {l Ill Illlt Ill): t,.illilily llIdl *.ul NIllIIIiIv,v 11111111111111$IIIfIIl ill II; III II II,
al